

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 611

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE MARSICO

Printer's No. 1432

1 Amend Bill, page 2, line 13, by striking out the bracket
2 before "as"

3 Amend Bill, page 2, line 14, by striking out the bracket
4 after "definitions)"

5 Amend Bill, page 4, lines 11 through 19, by striking out the
6 colon in line 11 and all of lines 12 through 19 and inserting
7 as set forth in Federal law and the laws of another
8 state substantially the same as the crimes enumerated
9 herein. The term also includes felony offenses under 18
10 U.S.C. §§ 371 (relating to conspiracy to commit offense
11 or to defraud United States) and 1341 (relating to frauds
12 and swindles).

13 Amend Bill, page 5, lines 10 through 18, by striking out all
14 of said lines and inserting

15 Section 2. Section 3(a), (b) and (d) of the act are amended
16 and the section is amended by adding a subsection to read:

17 Amend Bill, page 6, lines 7 through 9, by striking out "THE
18 SENTENCING COURT SHALL TRANSMIT THE" in line 7, all of line 8
19 and "BUSINESS DAYS AFTER ENTRY OF THE PLEA, VERDICT OR ORDER."
20 in line 9

21 Amend Bill, page 6, by inserting between lines 29 and 30

22 (f) The Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts shall
23 provide the State Employees' Retirement System and the Public
24 School Employees' Retirement System the information necessary to
25 fulfill the duties under subsection (b).

26 Section 3. Section 4(a) and (d) of the act are amended to
27 read:

1 Amend Bill, page 7, lines 15 through 21, by striking out
2 "Upon the finding of guilty of a" in line 15, all of lines 16
3 through 20 and "BUSINESS DAYS OF THE FINDING OR PLEA." in line
4 21

5 Amend Bill, page 8, line 3, by striking out "3" and inserting
6 4

7 Amend Bill, page 8, line 7, by striking out "4" and inserting
8 5

9 Amend Bill, page 8, lines 12 and 13, by striking out
10 "employment" except for the editorial change in the second
11 paragraph of the definition," and inserting
12 employment,"

13 Amend Bill, page 8, line 19, by striking out "5" and
14 inserting
15 6

16 Amend Bill, page 8, line 19, by striking out "immediately."
17 and inserting

18 as follows:

19 (1) The addition of section 3(f) shall take effect in 60
20 days.

21 (2) This section and the remainder of this act shall
22 take effect immediately.